1 2 3 4 5	JAMES F. KING, SBN 41219 STEPHEN F. JOHNSON, SBN 205244 MICHAELYN P. WIPF, SBN 300428 MANNON, KING, JOHNSON & WIPF, L. 200 North School Street, Suite 304 Post Office Box 419 Ukiah, California 95482 Telephone: (707) 468-9151 Facsimile: (707) 468-0284	ELECTRONICALLY FILED 6/20/2023 3:47 PM Superior Court of California County of Mendocino By: John Lozano Deputy Clerk	
6	Attorneys for Defendant John Meyer		
7			
8	SUDEDIOD COUDT OF T	UE STATE OF CALIEODNIA	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO		
10			
11	MENDOCINO RAILWAY,) Unlimited	
12	Plaintiff, vs.	Case No. SCUK-CVED 20-74939	
13	JOHN MEYER; REDWOOD EMPIRE TITLE COMPANY OF MENDOCINO	 DEFENDANT JOHN MEYER'S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR AWARD OF REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES AND 	
14	COUNTY; SHEPPARD INVESTMENTS; MARYELLEN) COSTS PURSUANT TO CCP § 1268.610	
15	SHEPPARD; MENDOCINO COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR; all) Date: August 18, 2023) Time: 9:30 am	
16 17	other persons unknown claiming an interest in the property; and DOES 1 through 100, inclusive) Dept: E) Judge: Honorable Jeanine B. Nadel)	
18	Defendants.) }	
19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)	
20	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORN	JEVS OF RECORD.	
21	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
22	Please take notice that on August 18, 2023, at 9:30 am, or as soon as thereafter as		
23	the matter can be heard in Courtroom E of the Mendocino County Superior Court,		
24	defendant John Meyer will move the Court for an award of reasonable attorney fees and		
25	costs under Code of Civil Procedure § 1268.610.		
26	This motion will be based upon this Notice of Motion, the supporting declarations		
27	and Memorandum filed herewith, the papers and records on file herein, and on such		
28	further briefing and oral and documentary evidence as may be presented at or before the		

1	hearing of this motion.	
2	DATED: June 20, 2023.	MANNON, KING, JOHNSON & WIPF, LLP
3		at a
4		Stephen & Johnson Attorney for Defendant
5		Stephen F. Johnson, Attorney for Defendant John Meyer
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		2 Nation of Mation For Award of Ressonable

Defendant John Meyer's Notice of Motion For Award of Reasonable Attorney Fees and Costs Pursuant to CCP § 1268.610